
776812-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 776812-2023 - Result
France-Cherbourg-en-Cotentin: Children animation services
OJ S 247/2023 22/12/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: communauté d'agglomération du Cotentin
National registration number: 20006720500019
Postal address: 8 rue des Vindits
Town: Cherbourg-en-Cotentin
NUTS code: FRD12 Manche
Postal code: 50130
Country: France
E-mail: correspondre@aws-france.com
Telephone: +33 250791610

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://lecotentin.fr
Address of the buyer profile: http://marchespublicsmanche.fr/

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
organisation des activités socio-éducatives du Pôle de Proximité de la Côte des Isles (2024-
2025)
Reference number: Ppci-23-01

Main CPV code
92331210 Children animation services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
la présente consultation porte sur l'organisation des activités socio-éducatives du pôle de 
proximité de la Côte des Isles. Les prestations consistent en la mise en place des activités 
suivantes : - accueils périscolaires matin et soir - accueil périscolaire du mercredi - accueil de 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/776812-2023
mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com?subject=TED
http://lecotentin.fr
http://marchespublicsmanche.fr/


776812-2023 Page 2/4

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

loisirs sans hébergement pendant les congés scolaires - espace jeunes / présence éducative 
sur internet / point d'appui pour agir.L'organisation de mini-séjours l'été est prévu en prestation 
supplémentaire éventuelle (détails dans le Cctp)

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1 166 990,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
92331210 Children animation services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD12 Manche

Description of the procurement
la présente consultation porte sur l'organisation des activités socio-éducatives du pôle de 
proximité de la Côte des Isles. Les prestations consistent en la mise en place des activités 
suivantes : - accueils périscolaires matin et soir - accueil périscolaire du mercredi - accueil de 
loisirs sans hébergement pendant les congés scolaires - espace jeunes / présence éducative 
sur internet / point d'appui pour agir.L'organisation de mini-séjours l'été est prévu en prestation 
supplémentaire éventuelle (détails dans le Cctp)

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Qualité technique de l'offre / Weighting: 60
Price - Weighting: 40

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
outre la réponse à l'offre de base, les candidats devront obligatoirement présenter une offre 
pour la prestation supplémentaire éventuelle (Pse) relative à l'organisation de mini-séjours 
(fiche no5)

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes



776812-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2. Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 134-427394

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: F23001

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
16/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ligue De L Enseignement De Normandie
Postal address: 16 Rue De La Girafe
Town: Caen
NUTS code: FRD11 Calvados
Postal code: 14000
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 166 990,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Caen
Postal address: 3, rue Arthur Leduc
Town: Caen
Postal code: 14050

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/427394-2023


776812-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-caen@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 231707272
Fax: +33 231524217

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
les candidats peuvent introduire des recours conformément aux dispositions :- de l'article L. 
551-1 et suivants du Code de justice administrative pour les pouvoirs adjudicateurs,-de l'article 
L. 551-5 et suivants pour les entités adjudicatrices,-de l'article L. 551-13 et suivants du Code 
de justice administrative.Par ailleurs, les tiers au contrat peuvent introduire un recours dans un 
délai de deux mois à compter des mesures de publicité appropriées

Date of dispatch of this notice
18/12/2023

mailto:greffe.ta-caen@juradm.fr?subject=TED

